

HB1293_L.011

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee_____
DateCommittee on Health and Human Services.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB09-1293 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 1, strike "HOSPITALS" and substitute
- 2 "HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS";
- 3 line 22, strike "HOSPITALS" and substitute "HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS".
- 4 Page 9, line 24, strike "THE INPATIENT AND OUTPATIENT HOSPITAL" and
- 5 substitute "HEALTH CARE PROVIDER";
- 6 line 25, strike "DEFINED IN 42" and substitute "AS PERMITTED BY FEDERAL
- 7 LAW";
- 8 strike line 26;
- 9 line 27, strike "HOSPITAL" and substitute "HEALTH CARE PROVIDER".
- 10 Page 10, line 2, strike "HOSPITAL'S" and substitute "PROVIDER'S".
- 11 Page 22, line 21, strike "HOSPITAL" and substitute "HEALTH CARE
- 12 PROVIDER";
- 13 line 22, strike "HOSPITAL" and substitute "THE PROVIDER'S";
- 14 after line 23, insert the following:
- 15 "SECTION 4. 25.5-4-401 (1) (b) (I), Colorado Revised Statutes,
- 16 is amended, and the said 25.5-4-401 (1) is further amended BY THE



1 ADDITION OF A NEW PARAGRAPH, to read:

2 **25.5-4-401. Providers - payments - rules.** (1) (b) (I) On and
3 after July 1, 1992, UNTIL THE TIME THAT THE PAYMENTS PURSUANT TO
4 PARAGRAPH (b.5) OF THIS SUBSECTION (1) TAKE EFFECT, the state
5 department rules established for the payment of providers under this
6 article and articles 5 and 6 of this title shall provide that services that are
7 compensable under both Title XIX and Title XVIII of the social security
8 act shall be paid at either the rate established under Title XIX or the rate
9 established under Title XVIII, whichever is lower.

10 (b.5) ON AND AFTER RECEIPT OF FEDERAL AUTHORITY TO RECEIVE
11 FEDERAL MATCHING FUNDS FOR THE MONEYS IN THE HOSPITAL PROVIDER
12 FEE CASH FUND ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO SECTION 25.5-4-402.3 AND
13 ANY ADDITIONAL FEDERAL AUTHORITY NECESSARY, THE STATE
14 DEPARTMENT SHALL INCREASE PROVIDER REIMBURSEMENTS TO THE
15 MAXIMUM AMOUNT ALLOWED BY FEDERAL LAW."

16 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

** ** ** ** **

